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RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 70 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 70 separations and retirements there are 42 (60 percent) females and 28 (40
percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 11 (16 percent) African
Americans, 2 (3 percent) Asians, 1 (1 percent) Native American and 56 (80 percent)
Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Last Name

Adams

Alghaith

Augustaitis

Baccile

Backos

Barker

Bartman

Becerra

Beutler

Bollinger

Brennan

Cade

Campbell

Corn

Craig

Curry

Cygnar

Dady

|First Name

Alexa

Mohamed

Katherine

Niki

Dean

Amy

Jane

Dallas

Jody

Charles

Kelly

Tracey

lerry

Robert

Debra

Sharon

Patricia

Jacinda

Job Title

Sr Payment & Student Acct Spec

Systems Administrator |l

Academic Advisor

Payment & Student Acct Spec

Dir, Procurement, SC & CS

Accountant/Analyst

Secretary Il

Asst Coach Sfth,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb

Graduation Clearance Advisor

Stationary Engineer

Dir Presid Events & Protocol

Sr Secretary

Postal Clerk

Police Dispatcher

Sr Secretary

HR Business Partner

Dir Comm College Relations

Animal Care Technician

E Class

cs

PT

PT

cs

AP

PE

(&

AC

PT

FM

AP

€s

cs

cs

cs

AP

AP

PT

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017

Grade

06

09

07

05

MGIL3

08

04

11

07

24

PFSP2

05

04

06

05

PFHR2

CDAP3

05

Org Title

Student Business Services

DolT Servers and Infrastructure

Director University Advising

Student Business Services

Purchasing

Controller

School Health Promo Human Perform

| A Womens Gymn

Office of the Registrar

Heating Plant

Presidents Office

Campus Life

Physical Plant Business Operations

Public Safety

Marketing

Employee Relations

Community College Relaticns

Psychology

Current Hire Date

12/22/2014

11/20/2015

11/5/2012

7/10/2015

9/20/2010

8/24/2000

5/4/1992

9/6/2016

3/17/1975

2/10/2014

10/15/2013

7/11/2014

1/15/1991

12/2/2016

1/22/1990

1/9/2015

7/8/2002

1/9/2015

Termination
Date

9/8/2017

8/11/2017

8/25/2017

7/28/2017

8/15/2017

7/21/2017

7/31/2017

6/16/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/15/2017

9/18/2017

7/7/2017

6/15/2017

6/30/2017

7/7/2017

7/31/2017

6/29/2017

Ethnicity

Gender




Last Name

de Gracia

Devine

deVries

Dorsey

Dumas

Fairchild

Ferrill

Getty

Ghotane

Gianino

Goffeney

Hanselmann

Harrington

Hoppe

Howard

Howell

Huynh

Jones

First Name

Sean

Kevin

Susann

Candace

Louis

Zachary

Nicate

Elizabeth

Sarah

Luciano

Robertta

Christian

Norman

Christopher

Bryan

Travis

Tuong-Vi

Barbara

Job Title

Dining Unit Leader |, Culinary

Dir Student Media

Interim Univ Librarian

Community Relations Officer

Special Proj & AV Generalist

Int Dir Process Improvement

Site Coordinator

Site Coordinator

Manager, Accounting Operations

Dir Recreation/Intramural Prgm

Exec Asst Acad Budget Ops

Asst Coach Sfth,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsh

Officer Campus Police

Sr Assoc Athletic Director

Dir Business Services

Officer Campus Police

Area Complex Director

Sr Corp Relations Manager

E Class

FM

AP

AP

cp

FM

AP

PT

PT

AP

AP

CA

AC

CR.

AP

AP

CP

AP

PE

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017

Grade

12

MGIL2

MGAD3

02*

15

PFHR3

07

07

MGIL1

MGIL2

ASST

11

01

MGIL2

MGIL2

01

PFSP1

09

Org Title

Dining Admin

Student Media and Cellar Roots

Library General

Public Safety

Student Center Operations

Comp and Employment

Stdy Chldrn and Family

Stdy Chldrn and Family

Controller

Rec IM Admin

Office of the Provost

| A Womens Swimming

Public Safety

| A Administration

Student Business Services

Public Safety

Housing Admin

Univ Advising and Career Devel Ctr

Termination

Current Hire Date Date

8/28/2015

9/4/2001

8/31/2005

6/30/1997

1/17/2005

5/7/2004

8/22/2014

8/19/2013

6/5/2006

9/9/1987

4/26/2010

8/22/2016

8/13/2001

5/2/2011

1/20/2014

12/2/2016

8/28/2013

9/19/1977

7/25/2017

8/11/2017

6/30/2017

9/15/2017

8/5/2017

8/18/2017

8/18/2017

8/4/2017

8/4/2017

9/30/2017

6/23/2017

9/5/2017

6/21/2017

6/22/2017

8/25/2017

8/30/2017

7/21/2017

7/14/2017

Ethnicity

Gender



Last Name

King

Kivi

Kreyling

Laskowski

Linderman

Lisi

Lucas

Maas

McGrew

Mehaffey

Metz

Murray

Paul

Preston

Priess

Rakijas

Rhoades

Rhoton

First Name

Richard

Wendy

Margaret

Jennifer

Timothy

Jacinda

Sally

Lynn

Emily

Anastasia

Karen

Thomas

Carol

Marge

John

Mariel

Jason

Diana

Job Title

Dir MI Sml Bus Dev Ctr

Special Events Manager

Dining Srvs Unit Leader Il

HR Coordinator

Custodian

Program Coordinator, Title IlI

Admin Secretary

Sr Speech Language Pathologist

Teacher |

Area Complex Director

Sr Secretary

Exec Chef Dining Serv

Custodian

Exec Asst Govt Comm Relations

Special Grounds Equipment Op

Asst Compliance Dir, Monitor

Information Tech Analyst I

Accountant Il

|E Class

AP

PE

FM

AH

FM

PT

CS

PE

PT

AP

CsS

PT

FM

CA

FM

RE

PE

PT

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017

Grade

MGIL2

08

15

CDEA1

06

08

06

09

06

PFSP1

05

03

06

ASST

16

07

09

07

Org Title

Small Bus Devl Ctr

School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts

Dining Admin

HRIS

Housing Admin

Arts and Sciences Dean

Arts and Sciences Dean

Autism Collaborative Center

Child Care Center

Housing Admin

Professional Program Training

Dining Admin

Custodial Services

Government Relations Administration

Grnds Walks Roadways

Compliance Athletics

DolT Enterprise Apps and Services

Student Business Services

Termination

Current Hire Date Date

7/30/2001

8/1/2001

4/9/1990

3/10/2017

4/26/2010

1/13/2017

11/20/1995

2/24/2014

8/22/2016

11/4/2016

2/4/2002

3/27/2006

3/4/2007

11/3/2003

3/17/1986

7/15/2016

10/23/2015

1/9/2006

7/14/2017

8/11/2017

9/30/2017

9/26/2017

7/5/2017

7/27/2017

6/30/2017

9/18/2017

6/23/2017

8/11/2017

7/1/2017

7/28/2017

7/7/2017

8/4/2017

8/11/2017

8/18/2017

8/17/2017

8/11/2017

Ethnicity

Gender



Last Name

Richardson

Rodeff

Rouseau

Rudnicki

Shearer

Siecinski

Simmons

St Louis

Staicar

Stanescu

Taylor

Tiboni

Tusson

Vlodyka

Williams

Williams-
Newman

First Name

Lauren

Karen

Doyle

Abby

Michael

Timothy

Solomon

Mary

Thomas

Izabela

India

Joseph

Lillian

Michelle

Jimmie

Karen

Job Title

Site Coordinator

Account Specialist

College Tech Spec Il

Evnts Outrch Coord, Dept M&D

Asst Coach Sfth,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb

Officer Campus Police

Asst Coach Mens Track & Field

Teacher Placemnt Spec Dev Math

Library Assistant Ill

Admissions Processor

Sr Secretary

Asst Unit Mgr Dining Serv

Account Specialist

Teacher Il

Facilities Maint Worker

Tax Manager

E Class

PT

cs

PE

PT

AC

cp

AC

PE

cs

CS

€S

PT

[

PT

FM

AP

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017

Grade
07

05

09*

07

i

01*

11

08

05

05

05

06

05

o7

14

MGIL2

Org Title

Stdy Chldrn and Family

Controller

DolT Desktop and Classroom Tech

School of Music and Dance

I A Womens Volleybal

Public Safety

I A Mens Track and Field

Dev Mathematics Prog

Library General

Adm Internal Oper

Marketing

Dining Admin

Controller

Child Care Center

Housing Admin

Controller

Termination

Current Hire Date Date

8/27/2012

4/14/1997

4/23/1990

1/9/2015

3/3/2015

9/29/2014

8/5/2016

8/26/1998

4/2/1987

12/4/2015

3/29/2010

3/29/1999

4/13/1987

8/27/2014

1/9/2007

11/6/2015

Ethnicity Gender

6/30/2017

8/4/2017

8/11/2017

7/20/2017

6/14/2017

8/2/2017

9/11/2017

8/11/2017

8/11/2017

6/2/2017

9/19/2017

8/11/2017

8/11/2017

8/30/2017

7/17/2017

9/29/2017





