BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION:

DATE:

October 20, 2017

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 70 separations and retirements for the reporting period of June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 70 separations and retirements there are 42 (60 percent) females and 28 (40 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 11 (16 percent) African Americans, 2 (3 percent) Asians, 1 (1 percent) Native American and 56 (80 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer Date

							Termination
Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Date Ethnicity Gen
Adams	Alexa	Sr Payment & Student Acct Spec	CS	06	Student Business Services	12/22/2014	9/8/2017
Alghaithi	Mohamed	Systems Administrator II	PT	09	DoIT Servers and Infrastructure	11/20/2015	8/11/2017
Augustaitis	Katherine	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	11/5/2012	8/25/2017
Baccile	Niki	Payment & Student Acct Spec	CS	05	Student Business Services	7/10/2015	7/28/2017
Backos	Dean	Dir, Procurement, SC & CS	АР	MGIL3	Purchasing	9/20/2010	8/15/2017
Barker	Amy	Accountant/Analyst	PE	08	Controller	8/24/2000	7/21/2017
Bartman	Jane	Secretary II	CS	04	School Health Promo Human Perform	5/4/1992	7/31/2017
Becerra	Dallas	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Gymn	9/6/2016	6/16/2017
Beutler	Jody	Graduation Clearance Advisor	PT	07	Office of the Registrar	3/17/1975	6/30/2017
Bollinger	Charles	Stationary Engineer	FM	24	Heating Plant	2/10/2014	6/30/2017
Brennan	Kelly	Dir Presid Events & Protocol	AP	PFSP2	Presidents Office	10/15/2013	6/15/2017
Cade	Tracey	Sr Secretary	CS	05	Campus Life	7/11/2014	9/18/2017
Campbell	Jerry	Postal Clerk	CS	04	Physical Plant Business Operations	1/15/1991	7/7/2017
Corn	Robert	Police Dispatcher	CS	06	Public Safety	12/2/2016	6/15/2017
Craig	Debra	Sr Secretary	CS	05	Marketing	1/22/1990	6/30/2017
Curry	Sharon	HR Business Partner	AP	PFHR2	Employee Relations	1/9/2015	7/7/2017
ygnar	Patricia	Dir Comm College Relations	AP	CDAP3	Community College Relations	7/8/2002	7/31/2017
ady	Jacinda	Animal Care Technician	PT	05	Psychology	1/9/2015	6/29/2017

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Ora Title	Termination Current Hire Date Date		Fall of the	Candan
de Gracia	Sean	Dining Unit Leader I, Culinary	FM	12	Org Title Dining Admin	8/28/2015	7/25/2017	Ethnicity	Gender
Devine	Kevin	Dir Student Media	АР	MGIL2	Student Media and Cellar Roots	9/4/2001	8/11/2017		
deVries	Susann	Interim Univ Librarian	AP	MGAD3	Library General	8/31/2005	6/30/2017		
Dorsey	Candace	Community Relations Officer	СР	02*	Public Safety	6/30/1997	9/15/2017		
Dumas	Louis	Special Proj & AV Generalist	FM	15	Student Center Operations	1/17/2005	8/5/2017		
Fairchild	Zachary	Int Dir Process Improvement	AP	PFHR3	Comp and Employment	5/7/2004	8/18/2017		
Ferrill	Nicate	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/22/2014	8/18/2017		
Getty	Elizabeth	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/19/2013	8/4/2017		
Ghotane	Sarah	Manager, Accounting Operations	AP	MGIL1	Controller	6/5/2006	8/4/2017		
Gianino	Luciano	Dir Recreation/Intramural Prgm	AP	MGIL2	Rec IM Admin	9/9/1987	9/30/2017		
Goffeney	Robertta	Exec Asst Acad Budget Ops	CA	ASST	Office of the Provost	4/26/2010	6/23/2017		
Hanselmann	Christian	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Swimming	8/22/2016	9/5/2017		
Harrington	Norman	Officer Campus Police	СР	01	Public Safety	8/13/2001	6/21/2017		
Норре	Christopher	Sr Assoc Athletic Director	AP	MGIL2	I A Administration	5/2/2011	6/22/2017		
Howard	Bryan	Dir Business Services	AP	MGIL2	Student Business Services	1/20/2014	8/25/2017		
Howell	Travis	Officer Campus Police	СР	01	Public Safety	12/2/2016	8/30/2017		
Huynh	Tuong-Vi	Area Complex Director	AP	PFSP1	Housing Admin	8/28/2013	7/21/2017		
Jones	Barbara	Sr Corp Relations Manager	PE	09	Univ Advising and Career Devel Ctr	9/19/1977	7/14/2017		

							ination
Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date Date	Ethnicity Gender
King	Richard	Dir MI Sml Bus Dev Ctr	AP	MGIL2	Small Bus Devl Ctr	7/30/2001	7/14/2017
Kivi	Wendy	Special Events Manager	PE	08	School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts	8/1/2001	8/11/2017
Kreyling	Margaret	Dining Srvs Unit Leader II	FM	15	Dining Admin	4/9/1990	9/30/2017
Laskowski	Jennifer	HR Coordinator	АН	CDEA1	HRIS	3/10/2017	9/26/2017
Linderman	Timothy	Custodian	FM	06	Housing Admin	4/26/2010	7/5/2017
Lisi	Jacinda	Program Coordinator, Title III	PT	08	Arts and Sciences Dean	1/13/2017	7/27/2017
Lucas	Sally	Admin Secretary	CS	06	Arts and Sciences Dean	11/20/1995	6/30/2017
Maas	Lynn	Sr Speech Language Pathologist	PE	09	Autism Collaborative Center	2/24/2014	9/18/2017
McGrew	Emily	Teacher I	PT	06	Child Care Center	8/22/2016	6/23/2017
Mehaffey	Anastasia	Area Complex Director	AP	PFSP1	Housing Admin	11/4/2016	8/11/2017
Metz	Karen	Sr Secretary	CS	05	Professional Program Training	2/4/2002	7/7/2017
Murray	Thomas	Exec Chef Dining Serv	PT	09	Dining Admin	3/27/2006	7/28/2017
Paul	Carol	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	3/4/2007	7/7/2017
Preston	Marge	Exec Asst Govt Comm Relations	CA	ASST	Government Relations Administration	11/3/2003	8/4/2017
Priess	John	Special Grounds Equipment Op	FM	16	Grnds Walks Roadways	3/17/1986	8/11/2017
Rakijas	Mariel	Asst Compliance Dir, Monitor	PE	07	Compliance Athletics	7/15/2016	8/18/2017
Rhoades	Jason	Information Tech Analyst II	PE	09	DoIT Enterprise Apps and Services	10/23/2015	8/17/2017
Rhoton	Diana	Accountant II	PT	07	Student Business Services	1/9/2006	8/11/2017

						Termi	nation
Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date Date	Ethnicity Gende
Richardson	Lauren	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/27/2012	6/30/2017
Rodeff	Karen	Account Specialist	CS	05	Controller	4/14/1997	8/4/2017
Rouseau	Doyle	College Tech Spec II	PE	09*	DoIT Desktop and Classroom Tech	4/23/1990	8/11/2017
Rudnicki	Abby	Evnts Outrch Coord, Dept M&D	PT	07	School of Music and Dance	1/9/2015	7/20/2017
Shearer	Michael	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Volleybal	3/3/2015	6/14/2017
Siecinski	Timothy	Officer Campus Police	СР	01*	Public Safety	9/29/2014	8/2/2017
Simmons	Solomon	Asst Coach Mens Track & Field	AC	11	I A Mens Track and Field	8/5/2016	9/11/2017
St Louis	Mary	Teacher Placemnt Spec Dev Math	PE	08	Dev Mathematics Prog	8/26/1998	8/11/2017
Staicar	Thomas	Library Assistant III	CS	05	Library General	4/2/1987	8/11/2017
Stanescu	Izabela	Admissions Processor	CS	05	Adm Internal Oper	12/4/2015	6/2/2017
Taylor	India	Sr Secretary	CS	05	Marketing	3/29/2010	9/19/2017
Tiboni	Joseph	Asst Unit Mgr Dining Serv	PT	06	Dining Admin	3/29/1999	8/11/2017
Tusson	Lillian	Account Specialist	CS	05	Controller	4/13/1987	8/11/2017
Vlodyka	Michelle	Teacher II	PT	07	Child Care Center	8/27/2014	8/30/2017
Williams	Jimmie	Facilities Maint Worker	FM	14	Housing Admin	1/9/2007	7/17/2017
Williams- Newman	Karen	Tax Manager	AP	MGIL2	Controller	11/6/2015	9/29/2017